Incident Date Report Number

9/712025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025
9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025
9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/712025
9/7/2025

9/712025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 2903
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

E ILLINOIS AVE / S PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 3383
CENTRAL RD

1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

WOLF/PIPER
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/8/2025 2:24:16 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/7/2025 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM
AVE
9/7/2025 4600 BLOCK EUCLID AVE LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2025 CAMPBELL ST/ MEADOW ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
9/7/2025 2200 BLOCK CARDINAL WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
9/7/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
RD
9/7/2025 5600 BLOCK TINDER DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2025 EAST FRONTAGE RD / HAZARD OTHER/UNFOUNDED
KIRCHOFF RD
9/7/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF MISSING PERSON NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD
9/7/2025 3200 BLOCK MEACHAM AMBULANCE CALL
RD
9/7/2025 5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/7/2025 RMP25-001928 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER CITATION ISSUED
9/7/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
9/7/2025 RMP25-001929 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ADULT SHOPLIFTER REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/7/2025 1800 BLOCK HICKS RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2025 3400 BLOCK BLK TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF
9/7/2025 5500 BLOCK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT
9/7/2025 3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/7/2025 2100 BLOCK GOLF RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
9/7/2025 3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
9/7/2025 2200 BLOCK OAK LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT

9/8/2025 2:24:16 PM



Incident Date

9/712025

9/7/2025
9/712025
9/7/2025
9/712025
9/7/2025
9/712025
9/7/2025

9/7/2025
9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/7/2025

9/712025
9/7/2025

9/712025
9/7/2025
9/712025
9/7/2025

Report Number

RMP25-001930
RMP25-001930
EGP25-019880
EGP25-019880

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
3300 BLOCK OWL DR
3300 BLOCK OWL DR
3300 BLOCK OWL DR
3300 BLOCK OWL DR

5500 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2300 BLOCK SOUTH ST
APPROX LOC: 2060 HICKS
RD

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2000 BLOCK HICKS RD
3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN

2900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MOTORIST ASSIST

ELEVATOR CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/8/2025 2:24:16 PM



